

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Criminal Miscellaneous (Petition) No. 8338/2025

Sushila Kathat D/o Sh. Ahmed Kathat,
-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan
-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Vikram Singh
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Manvendra Singh Shekhawat, PP Mr. G.L. Sharma

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BHUWAN GOYAL

Order

20/05/2026

Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks time to file certain documents.

List after four weeks, as prayed.

(BHUWAN GOYAL),J