

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Criminal Miscellaneous (Petition) No. 8338/2025
CNR: RJHC021120862025 | URN: CRLMP / 19025U / 2025

Sushila Kathat D/o Sh. Ahmed Kathat,
-----Petitioner
Versus
State Of Rajasthan
-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Martand Pratap Singh
For Respondent(s) : Mr. Devi Singh, PP

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL KUMAR UPMAN

Order

23/07/2026

Learned State Counsel places on record the factual report dated 29.05.2026. As per which, offences punishable under Sections 79, 351(2) & 351 of the BNS have been found proved against the petitioner. It has also been opined by the Investigating Agency that petitioner is not cooperating with the investigation.

In view of above, petitioner is directed to appear before the Investigating Officer on or before 03.08.2026 for the purpose of investigation/interrogation.

Learned State Counsel is directed to ensure the availability of latest factual as well as interrogation/investigation report on the next date of hearing.

List this case on 07.08.2026.

(ANIL KUMAR UPMAN),J